

| INCH-POUND |

MIL-P-29206A
AMENDMENT 2
7 August 1992
SUPERSEDING
AMENDMENT 1
31 August 1988

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

PIPE AND PIPE FITTINGS, GLASS FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC, FOR LIQUID PETROLEUM LINES

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-P-29206A, dated 11 September 1987, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 1

1.2.1, Delete first sentence and substitute:

"The reinforced plastic pipe shall be of the following types:".

PAGE 2

2.1.1, Under SPECIFICATIONS, Delete:

"MIL-T-5624 - Turbine Fuel, Aviation, Grades JP-4 and JP-5.
MIL-T-38219 - Turbine Fuel, Low Volatility, JP-7."

and substitute:

"MIL-T-5624 - Turbine Fuel, Aviation, Grades JP-4, JP-5 and JP-5/JP-8 ST."

PAGE 5

3.6, line 1: Delete "The pipe fittings," and substitute "Pipe, fittings,".

3.10.1, line 2: Delete "JP-7" and substitute "JP-5/JP-8 ST".

3.10.1, line 2: Delete "4.4.6" and substitute "4.4.7".

3.10.2, line 1: Delete "JP-7" and substitute "JP-5/JP-8 ST".

3.10.2, line 2: Delete "4.4.6" and substitute "4.4.7".

AMSC N/A

1 of 2

FSC 4710

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

MIL-P-29206A
AMENDMENT 2

PAGE 8

4.4.3, line 9, line 12, and line 14: Delete "275" and substitute: "300".

4.4.3, line 17: Delete "Pipe fittings," and substitute: "Pipe, fittings,".

PAGE 9

4.4.4.2, line 8: Delete "275" and substitute "225".

PAGE 10

4.4.7, line 2: Delete "JP-7" and substitute "JP-5/JP-8 ST".

4.4.7, line 9: Delete fifth sentence and substitute: "The JP-5 and JP-5/JP-8 ST fuels shall conform to MIL-T-5624."

4.4.7.2, line 1 and line 4: Delete "JP-7" and substitute "JP-5/JP-8 ST".

4.4.8, line 2: Delete "275" and substitute "225".

Custodians:

Army - ME

Navy - YD

Preparing Activity:

Navy - YD

(Project 4710-0103)

Review Activities:

Navy - SH

DLA - CS

User Activities:

Army - CE

Air Force - 04